				NO.: \$1282.20	
(Rev.06/04) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	K\$ ONLY	U.S. Pate	EPARTMENT OF C	ark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F					, OI.
 Name of conveying party(les)/Exe 	ecution Date(s):	2. Name and add			
SWT, Incorporated	j	Nome:	Butler Automa	atic, Inc	
State of Incorporation - Massachuse		Stroct Address:	41 Leona Driv Middleboroug	ve gh, MA 02346	
Execution Date(s): December 16, 2	:004	G	etten Dolove	aro	
Additional name(s) of conveying parattached? No.	rty(ies)	State of Incorporation - Delaware If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.			og, a ed.
		(Designations must t	oe a soparate doc	cuiment trom assign	ment)
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name	(s) & address((es) attached? N	No.
Assignment <i>Nunc Pro Tunc</i> – Effcot 1998	tive December 8,				
4 Application number(s) or registre A. Trademark Application N			oription of the mark Registra 2,154,653		
	Additional sheet	r(s) attached?			
C. Identification or Description of Tr	rademark(s) (and Fillng	Date if Application	or Registration	Number is unkno	:(nwo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		Total number of applications and registrations involved.			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Cheryl A. Clarkin Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2206		Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.			
		8. Deposit account number: 23/2825			
		Authorized User Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin			
9. Signature			' '		
	therifla si	llaib-		December 17	, 2004
Cheryl A. Clarkin Name of Person Signing	Sign	gnature	ľ	Date	
	f pages including cover	sheet attachme	ents, and docu	ıment: 3	
t ogai number of	hades meaning cover	Ortoot, attachme			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306 5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0817

6177202441 TO 17033065995#7159 P.03

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SWT, Incorporated, a corporation of Massachusetts having an office and place of business at 10 Tracy Drive, Avon, MA 02322 has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registration:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

EDGEMASTER

2,154,653

Muy 5, 1998

WHEREAS, Butler Automatic, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 41 Leona Drive, Middleborough, MA 02346 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, TMEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SWT, Incorporated does hereby assign unto the said Butler Automatic, Inc. nunc pro tune as of December 8, 1998, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark and the registration therefor,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 6th day of December 2004.

SWT, Incorporated

Subscribed to and sworn before mo this 4th day of December 2004

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

October 28 27 11